

Working in Partnership



Notice of publication of the Hassocks Neighbourhood Plan (The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 - (Regulation 16) and Localism Act 2011).

The subject matter

Hassocks Neighbourhood Plan

Details

Hassock Parish Council has prepared a neighbourhood development plan for their parish. The Plan is for the Parish as a whole and looks at a wide range of issues, including achieving high quality development, protecting open space, meeting local housing needs, promoting local businesses and improved community facilities.

Inspection

Copies of the Hassocks Neighbourhood Plan and supporting documents are available to view on our website www.midsussex.gov.uk/neighbourhoodplans. Hard copies of the plan are available for inspection at the Mid Sussex District Council offices, Oaklands Road, Haywards Heath, West Sussex, RH16 1SS (normal office hours apply), South Downs National Park Authority, South Downs Centre, North Street, Midhurst, West Sussex, GU29 9DH and from:

Hassocks Parish Council Office, Parish Centre, Adastra Park Hassocks, BN6 8QH (10am – 2pm Mondays to Thursdays, 10am – 12noon Fridays)

Representations

If you would like to make representations, please send them to neighbourhoodplans@midsussex.gov.uk or to Planning Policy and Economic Development, Mid Sussex District Council, Oaklands Road, Haywards Heath, West Sussex, RH16 1SS. A representations form is available on our website and at locations identified for hard copy inspection. Please be aware that all comments received will be publicly available and may be included on our website. **The consultation runs from 21**th **July to 8**th **September 2016.**

Notification

Any representations may include a request to be notified regarding the decision under Regulation 19 (decision on making a plan) to make the submitted neighbourhood development plan for Hassocks Parish.

Chris Tunnell Interim Head of Economic Promotion and Planning July 7th 2016